

Shri Khatu Shyam Alloys Pvt. Ltd.

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company) Mfg.: M.S. INGOTS / BILLETS CIN : U27100DN2009PTC000304

Works : Survey No. 148/4/1/1, Near Parle Biscuit Company, Village-Kharadpada, Silvassa-396 230. Phone : +91 9624757755 / 9712947755 E-mail : khatuthermex@gmail.com Website : www.khatutmt.com

Date: 10/07/2024

To,

The Dy. Conservator of Forests, Kendriya Paryavaran Bhavan, Road No. 3, 77R/Ravi Shankar Nagar, Bhopal-462016 (M.P.)

Subject: - Compliance Report

Dear Sir,

We hereby submitting the response to all the conditions given in Letter No. 6-DNB029/2018-BHO/246 Dt. 01/06/20218 as below...

Sr. No.	Conditions	Compliance to conditions
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed
2	Forest land shall be handed over to the User Agency only after the User Agency has got possession of non- forest land, if any, required for the project.	Agreed
3	Compensatory Afforestation:-	
	a) Compensatory Afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department by planting 1362 plants over 0.851094 ha degraded forest land at Survey No. 351, Village- Galonda, Silvassa at the cost of the User Agency. Compensatory afforestation will be of a mix of local indigenous species and monoculture of species will be avoided. The CA will be maintained for 10 years.	To be done by Forest Department
	b) The cost of Compensatory Afforestation and its maintenance for 10 years shall be deposited in advance at prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation, erection of boundary pillars etc. on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the User Agency. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled för subsequent years.	

For SHRI KHATU SHYAM ALLOYS PVT. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

	points will be recorded alongwith the GPS readings of	
~	Geo coordinates (Latitudes & Longitudes).	
4	Net Present Value (NPV):-	
	a) The State Government shall charge the "Net Present Value" (NPV) for the 0.425547 ha of forest land to be diverted under the proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008 and	has been deposited vide UTR No.
	09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (Civil) no. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC(Pt. II) dated 18/09/2003 as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5- 3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.	
	b) Additional amount of the NPV of diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency, which shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Agreed
5	All the funds received from the User Agency under the project shall be transferred / deposited in CAMPA fund only through e.protal (http://forestsclearance.nic.in).	Agreed and uploaded
6	The certified copies of Survey of India toposheet map, Geo-referenced map and KML file of CA land shall be uploaded on e.portal before issuance of working permission, as in case of linear project.	To be done by Forest Department
7	The user agency shall submit the FRA certificate in prescribed format before issuance of working permission, as in case of linear project.	Submitted
8	The user agency shall submit certificate of distance from protected area, historic/archeological place and rehabilitation certificate before issuance of working permission, as in case of linear project.	Submitted
9	The user agency shall obtain the Wildlife Clearance from competent authority, if applicable.	Not Applicable
10	The electric line shall be laid down 2.0 meter below the ground and after lying down of electric line the ground will be levelled.	
11	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be demarcated on ground at the project cost, by erecting four feet high reinforced cement concrete pillars, each inscribed with its serial number, forward and back bearing and distance from pillar to pillar.	Done
12	T 1 . 11 .	Followed & complied

For SHRI KHATU SHYAM ALLOYS PUT. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

13	Muck disposal, if required, should be taken up as per	Done
the scheme approved by the Forest Department.14Soil conservation measures, if required, should be taken		Not Applicable
	up by the User Agency for which fund should be provided as per the current rate of works.	
15	No felling of tree shall be involved in the implementation of the proposal.	Agreed
16	No damage shall be done to flora & fauna.	Agreed
17	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials to be used for execution of the project work. Camps shall not be allowed in Forest Area. Agreed	
18	Proposed temporary labour camps outside the forest Agreed area are to be dismantled and removed. The labourers shall be sent back immediately after the completion of the work.	
19	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	Agreed
20	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Central Government.	Agreed
21	The User Agency shall provide fuel preferably alternate fuel to the staff and labourers working at the site to avoid damage /felling of trees and pressure on forest areas.	Agreed
22	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co- terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of User Agency or the project life whichever is less.	Agreed
23	The User Agency shall submit compliance report as on Agreed 1 st January of every year to the Nodal Officer of the State.	
24	The State Government shall monitor compliance of conditions of Forest Clearance and shall submit in this regard yearly report as on 31 st July of every year.	Agreed
25	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.	Agreed
26	Statutory provisions under various Acts, rules made there under and guidelines applicable to this project shall be strictly adhered to.	Agreed
27	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation and development of forests & wildlife.	Agreed
28	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (http://forestsclearance.nic.in).	Agreed

For SHRI KHATU SHYAM ALLOYS PUT. LTD.

Authorised Signatory



FORM – I (for linear projects)

Administration of, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, (U.T), (Law Section), Collectorate.

No. ADM/LAW/FORM - I/MoEF/32/2018/ \\83

Silvassa.Date:12/6/2018

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein McEF issued certain relaxation in respect of liner project, it is certified that 0.42 hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Shri Khatu Shyam Alloys Pvt. Ltd. for getting power connection cable through the forest land proposed in Kharadpada, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa.

It is further certified that:

(a) the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.42 hectare of forest area proposed for diversion:
 A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure _____ to _____

-NOT APPLICABLE (As per MoEF letter dated 5th February 2013)

(b) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it;

- NOT APPLICABLE (As per MoEF letter dated 5th February 2013)

(c) the proposal does not involve recognized right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Preagricultural communities.

Dadra & Nagar Havel Silvassa

Submitted :-

The User Agency (Shri Khatu Shyam Alloy Private Ltd.), Kharadpada, D&NH has submitted the compliance of In-principle approval accorded vide No. 6-DNB029/2018-BHO/246 dated 01.06.2018. The point wise compliance is as under:

4)13

Sr. No.	Conditions of the In-principal approval letter	Compliance
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed.
2	Forest land shall be handed over to the User Agency only after the User Agency has got possession of non-forest land, if any, required for the project.	Agreed.
3	Compensatory Afforestation:- a) Compensatory Afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department by planting over 0.851094 ha degraded forest land at Survey No. 351, Village Galonda, Silvassa at the cost of the User Agency. Compensatory Afforestation will be of a minx of local indigenous species and monoculture of species will be avoided. The CA will be maintained for 10 years.	To be done by Fores Department.
	 b) The cost of Compensatory Afforestation and its maintenance for 10 years shall be deposited in advance at prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation, erection of boundary pillars etc. on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the User Agency. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled för subsequent years. 	The payment has been transferred towards the details mentioned in the challan generated from the website may please be seen at page <u>C/329</u> .
	c) Land identified for CA shall be clearly depicted on a Survey of India Toposheet 1:50,000. The bearing each corner point and distances between two successive points will be recorded alongwith the GPS readings of Geo coordinates (Latitudes & Longitudes).	To be done by Fores Department.
4	 Net Present Value (NPV):- a) The State Government shall charge the "Net Present Value" (NPV) for the 0.425547 ha of forest land to be diverted under the proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (Civil) no. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC(Pt. II) dated 18/09/2003 as well as letter No. 5-2/2006- FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards. 	The payment has been transferred towards the details mentioned in the challan generated from the website may please be seen at page C/329
	b) Additional amount of the NPV of diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the	The undertaking for the same is submitted.

		Silver Hills	
	2.6 4 7		
		User Agency, which shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	
	5	All the funds received from the User Agency	Agreed.
		under the project shall be transferred / deposited	
		in CAMPA fund only through e.protal	
-		(http://forestsclearance.nic.in). The certified copies of Survey of India	Agreed
	6	toposheet map and Geo-referenced map of	ngreed
		proposed diversion land shall be uploaded on e-	
		portal before issuance of working permission, as	
		in case of linear project.	Submitted by UA.
	7	The user agency shall submit the FRA certificate in prescribed format before issuance	Submitted by OA.
		of working permission, as in case of linear	
		project.	
	8	The user agency shall submit certificate of	Submitted by UA
		distance from protected area, historic/	
		archeological place and rehabilitation certificate before issuance of working permission as in	
		case of linear project	
	9	The user agency shall obtain the Wildlife	Agreed.
		Clearance from competent authority, if	
-	10	applicable. The electric line shall be laid down 2.0 meter	Agreed.
	10	below the ground and after lying down of	rigicea.
		electric line the ground will be levelled.	
	11	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall	To be done by Forest
		be demarcated on ground at the project cost, by	Department.
		erecting four feet high reinforced cement concrete pillars, each inscribed with its serial	
		number, forward and back bearing and distance	
		from pillar to pillar.	
	. 12	Relevant directions contained in various	Agreed.
		notifications issued by the Central Government	
		under the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and Environment	
		(Protection) Rules, 1986 made there under and	
		as amended from time to time regarding use of	
		fly ash shall be fully complied with.	Agreed.
	13	Muck disposal, if required, should be taken up as per the scheme approved by the Forest	Agreed.
		Department.	
	14	Soil conservation measures, if required, should	Agreed.
		be taken up by the User Agency for which fund	
		should be provided as per the current rate of works.	
	15	No felling of tree shall be involved in the	Agreed.
	10	implementation of the proposal.	
	16	No damage shall be done to flora & fauna.	Agreed.
	17	No additional or new path will be constructed	Agreed.
		inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials to be used for execution	
		of the project work. Camps shall not be allowed	
		in Forest Area.	
	18	Proposed temporary labour camps outside the	Agreed.
		forest area are to be dismantled and removed. The labourers shall be sent back immediately	
		after the completion of the work.	
	19	The forest land shall not be used for any	Agreed.
		purpose other than that specified in the project	
	20	proposal. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall	Agreed.
	20	under no circumstances be transferred to any	

	other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Central Government.	
21	The User Agency shall provide fuel preferably alternate fuel to the staff and labourers working at the site to avoid damage /felling of trees and	Agreed.
.22	pressure on forest areas. The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of User Agency or the project life whichever is less:	Agreed.
23	The User Agency shall submit compliance report as on 1 st January of every year to the Nodal Officer of the State.	Agreed.
24	The State Government shall monitor compliance of conditions of Forest Clearance and shall submit in this regard yearly report as on 31 st July of every year.	Agreed.
25	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.	Agreed.
26	Statutory provisions under various Acts, rules made there under and guidelines applicable to this project shall be strictly adhered to.	Agreed.
27	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation and development of forests & wildlife.	Agreed.
28	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (http://forestsclearance.nic.in).	Compliance has been uploaded by the UA.

HIS

In view of the above compliance submitted by the User Agency it is submitted that the same shall be forwarded to the Integrated Regional Office, Gandhinagar for accordance of Stage - II / Formal Approval

cin menter How proving

Submitted for kind approval please.

Deputy Conservato: B CTCI dra & Na

vsleha2

e- hju DCF(T)

Jubward Nr Why this much delay form the UA? from UA. Jetil 2.4/2 21/8/24

tille 18 A terreti uspati di statut Valde sete di 1848. Secolo I di Statut Valde sete 2 a star and a second and the second and a second sec - Ffell 二十 、とうと、ころののない STRAND STATE AND THE STRAND manmond Villey MSU Jahren -.0 11 Children M. -110

Submitted: -

May kindly peruse the remarks passed by the Chief Conservator of Forests, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu seeking the delay for submission of compliance of In-principle approval accorded. (may please be seen at page N/15)

+1/17

In view of the above, it is submitted that Notice seeking the explanation for delay in submission of compliance may be sought from the M/s. Khatu Shyam Alloys Pvt.Ltd., Kharadpada.

Accordingly, the draft notice is prepared and placed at C/side for kind approval and signature please.

ACE(T) 121x1

DCF(T)

21+1202

Loc (FC)

प्रशासन दादरा एवं नगर हवेली एवं दमन एवं दीव Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu उप वन संरक्षक (प्रादेशिक) का कार्यालय Deputy Conservator of Forests (Territorial) सिलवासा/ Silvassa.

Phone No. (0260 –2963693) E- mail: <u>dcft-dnh@nic:in</u>

F. No. 7-2/3-FD/607/2360

Date: 17 October, 2024

NOTICE

WHEREAS, you have submitted the proposal for Diversion of 0.425547 ha of protected forest land for laying of Power-line from 66KV sub-station Athal to M/s. Khatu Shyam Alloy Pvt. Ltd., Kharadpada in Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

WHEREAS, the In-principle approval for the said proposal was granted vide No. 6-DNB029/2018-BHO/246 dated 01.06.2018 and same was conveyed to you vide No. 7-5/3-FD/607/49 dated 28.06.2018.

WHEREAS, you have failed to submit the compliances of the conditions mentioned in above said letter dated 01.06.2018 in the prescribed time frame.

THEREFORE, you are hereby called to explain the delay for submission of compliance and why the violation under Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 shall not be booked against you. The explanation shall be submitted within 07 days of receipt of this NOTICE.

उप वन संरक्षक (प्रादेशिक) / छिंy. Conservator of Forests (T) दादरा एवं नगर हवेली (सं. प्र.) / D&NH सिलवासा / Silvassa

To,

The Authorized Signatory, M/s. Khatu Shyam Alloys Pvt. Ltd. Survey No. 148/4/1/1 & 148/4/2, Kharadpada, D&NH.

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests / Nodal Officer (FC), Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for information please.
- 2. The Conservator of Forests, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for information please.

Remel 88,17/10

Shri Khatu Shyam Alloys Pvt. Ltd.



(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company) Mfg.: M.S. INGOTS / BILLETS CIN : U27100DN2009PTC000304

Works : Survey No. 148/4/1/1, Near Parle Biscuit Company, Village-Kharadpada, Silvassa-396 230. Phone : +91 9624757755 / 9712947755 E-mail : khatuthermex@grait.com

To, The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Territorial, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa.

Subject: Reply to Notice dated 17th October, 2024.

Respected sir,

With reference your notice dated 17th October, 2024, As per the demand letter dated 28th June, 2018 received by us we have deposited the amount of ₹ 8,97,674/- through NEFT / RTGS on dated 05.07.2018 and as same was informed to the office vide our letter dated 06.07.2018 and as per condition we have also submitted the FRA Certificate as desired in the In-Principle approval letter dated 01.06.2018.

Sir, that we have submitted the compliance physically to your good office and due to unawareness of procedure for submission of compliance online we were not able to submit the same on the portal. After receiving a reminder for submission of compliance we tried to upload the same but due to upgradation of portal was not able to upload the same, after resolving the issue the same has been updated online.

It is kindly requested that the compliance submitted by us may be considered please.

Thanking you sir,

बन	विभाग
FORE?	34345
आवक स	3.24.3.4= 24/10/200

For Shri Khatu Shyam Alloys Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signiory